

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.1692-1693/2020

M/S ARAVALI POWER CO. PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VEDPRAKASH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.134670/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No.128136/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No.129240/2020 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION, IA No.23615/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.5533/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH C.A. No.3236/2020 (XVII)

(With IA No.87564/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No.87565/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.161912/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.66164/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.89318/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. Nos.3171-3172/2020 (XVII)

(With IA No.84524/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No.25634/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No.97880/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No.84528/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No.84108/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.84107/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.161872/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.66109/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.111919/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.111933/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No.3231/2020 (XVII)

(With IA No.161908/2021 - COMPROMISE R.3 O.23, IA No.66122/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.86566/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. Nos.3229-3230/2020 (XVII)

(With IA No.81426/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No.81427/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.161860/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No.2947/2020 (XVII)

(With IA No.73066/2020 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF, IA No.121720/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.73068/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.73069/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No.3235/2020 (XVII)

(With IA No.91413/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No.87581/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No.161880/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.66178/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No.3237/2020 (XVII)

(With IA No.87550/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No.87552/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.161896/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.66092/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.54823/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No.3398/2020 (XVII)

(With IA No.90240/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.90239/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No.2838/2020 (XVII)

(With IA No.161902/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.141090/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.66101/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.71022/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No.3040/2020 (XVII)

(With IA No.114323/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES, IA No.161838/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.66135/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.78881/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No.2713/2020 (XVII)

(With IA No.107268/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No.59150/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.59148/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.66173/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.64390/2020 - STAY APPLICATION and IA No.59147/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No.2760/2020 (XVII)

(With IA No.59960/2020 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.59961/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No.2803/2020 (XVII)

(With IA No.66117/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.67828/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. Nos.3232-3233/2020 (XVII)

(With IA No.82790/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No.82791/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.161831/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.66142/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No.2946/2020 (XVII)

(With IA No.71609/2020 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF, IA No.121787/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.71610/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.71611/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. Nos.3038-3039/2020 (XVII)

(With IA No.76921/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.76919/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.66088/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.76918/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No.3234/2020 (XVII)

(With IA No.121767/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.83649/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.83648/2020 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.83652/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No.17940/2020 (XVII)

(With IA No.103036/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No.66154/2021 -

EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.103035/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

C.A. No.3173/2020 (XVII)

(With IA No.121716/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.86737/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.86736/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.86738/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 86734/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No.3575/2020 (XVII)

(With IA No.66130/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No.22073/2020 (XVII)

(With IA No.105908/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No.105907/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.161889/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.66084/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.105906/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

C.A. Nos.3971-3972/2020 (XVII)

(With IA No.127787/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No.225/2021 (XVII)

(With IA No.29764/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No.29766/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.11885/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.66112/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.11884/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No.8142/2021 (XVII)

(With IA No.49137/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No.63604/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.49138/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.49136/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.49135/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Date : 06-05-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s)	Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Sr. Adv. Ms. Sunita Sharma, AOR Mr. Abhishek Kumar Gupta, Adv. Mr. Kapil Raghav, Adv. Mr. Dishant Bhati, Adv.
	Mr. Sajjan Poovayya, Sr. Adv. Mr. Shri Venkatesh, Adv. Ms. Nishtha Kumar, AOR Mr. Suhael Buttan, Adv. Mr. V. M. Kannan, Adv Mr. Jatin Ghuliani, Adv Ms. Raksha Agrawal, Adv Mr. Pratibhanu Singh Kharola, Adv

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Babita Kushwaha, Adv.
 Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, AOR

Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR
 Mr. V. Purushothaman Reddy, Adv.
 Ms. Nancy Shamim, Adv.
 Ms. Isha Vatsa, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Kashyap, Adv.
 Mr. Abhay Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Ankita Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Ranjana Roy Gawai, Adv.
 Ms. Vasudha Sen, Adv.
 Mr. Vineet Wadhwa, Adv.
 Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.
 Ms. Shriya Gilhotra, Adv.
 Ms. Garima Saxena, Adv.
 Mr. Sahil Nagpal, Adv.
 M/s. Chambers Of Kartik Seth, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
 Mr. Aniket Prasoon, Adv.
 Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Nishant Rao, Adv.
 Ms. Shweta Vashisth, Adv.
 Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
 Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, Adv.
 Mr. Vikram Singh Baid, Adv.
 Mr. Ajitosh Garg, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Srivastava, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
 Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
 Mr. Amitabh Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anil Grover, Sr. AAG
 Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Khurana, Adv.
 Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
 Mr. Navin Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Shalen Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Suresh Kumar Bhan, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
 Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR
 Mr. Anant, Adv.

Mr. Shankh Sengupta, Adv.
 Mr. Syed Jafar Alam, Adv.
 Mr. Deep Rao Palepu, Adv.
 Mr. Arjun Agarwal, Adv.
 Ms. Priyashree Sharma PH, Adv.
 Mr. Syed Faraz Alam, Adv.
 Ms. Prerna Priyadarshini, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
 Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
 Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv.
 Ms. Neha Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Pratik Samajpati, Adv.
 Mr. Rajan Parmar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
 Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
 Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR
 Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
 Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
 Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
 Mr. Sughosh Subramanyam, Adv.
 Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Tanwani, Adv.
 Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, Adv.
 Mr. Manvendra Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
 Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv.
 Mr. Rustom Singh Chauhan, Adv.
 Ms. Sanskriti Pathak, Adv.
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
 Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vardhman Kaushik , AOR

Ms. Manika Tripathy Pandey, AOR
 Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.
 Mr. Shubham Hasija, Adv.
 Mr. Manish Vashist, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Gupta, AOR
 Mr. Ranjeet K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mrinal Chaudhry, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Seth, Adv.
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Parerna Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Archana Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Harsh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Azmat Hayat Amanullah, AOR
Ms. Nitya Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Aswathi M.K., AOR

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Lokhande, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr. Nring Chamwibo Zeliang, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. Tapes Kumar Singh, AAG
Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Zain Khan, Adv.
Ms. Aastha Shrestha, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AAG
Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Mr. Manish Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Prafulla Singh Chandel, Adv.

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Nayak, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, AOR
 Mrs. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
 Mrs. Poonam Anand, Adv.
 Mrs. Mamta Saxena, Adv.
 Mr. Neelambar Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Narender Rana, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
 Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
 Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.
 Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Sneh Bairwa, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Devesh, AOR
 Mr. Upendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Harsh Singh Rawat, Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav S. Raghuvanshi, Adv.
 Mr. Suprabh Kumar Roshan, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
 Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR
 Mr. Raj Lakshmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Verma, Sr. Adv./ Adv.Gen.
 Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
 Mr. Pranjoy Joe Sebastian, Adv.

Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.
 Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
 Mr. Amandeep Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Suwendu Suvasis Dash, AOR
 Ms. Swati Vaibhav, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Firdouse Qutb Wani, AOR
Mr. Musheer Zaidi, Adv.
Mr. Zaryab J. Rizvi, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR
Mr. Pawan, Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Mr. Manan Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Ms. Kumud Nijhawan, Adv.
Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.

Mr. Alok Gupta, AOR

Ms. Richa Kapoor, AOR
Mr. Kunal Anand, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Zongluju, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Mr. Ramakant Rai, Adv.
Mr. Somesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Devashish Das, AOR
Ms. Mehak Sook, Adv.

Mr. Shri Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Saluja, AOR
Mr. V.M. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Ghuliani, Adv.
Mr. Suhael Buttan, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka, Adv.

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.
Ms. Nupur Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shobhit Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Mahara, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AAG

Ms. Mrinal Elker Mazumdar, AOR

Mr. Manish Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Prafull Singh Chandel, Adv.

Mrs. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.

Mr. Anjani Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arun Gopalan Nair, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the appeals on 10 May 2022.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER**